EL Series Explosion Proof Linear
Actuators
The EL Series linear actuators offer
users all of the advantages of
Exlar’s patented inverted roller
screw actuator designs in a Class I,
div 1, Groups B, C or D* explosion-
proof package.  These electro-

s
EL30 Series
Ordering Information
EL AA BB CC DDD E F GGG HHH II JJJ XX #####
EL = Model Series
EL = EL Series
AA = Frame Size
30 = 3 inch nominal
BB = Nomimal Stroke Length
03 = 3 inch stroke
06 = 6 inch stroke
XX = Special stroke not to exceed 6
inches
CC = Screw Lead
01 = 0.1 inch lead
02 = 0.2 inch lead
05 = 0.5 inch lead
XX = Special
DDD = Connector Options
N## = Potted NPT with flying leads
X## = length of flying leads in feet
E = Mounting Options
F = Front Flange
C = Rear Clevis
H = Threaded Face
X = Special Mounting
F = Rod Ends
M = Male,US std thread
A = Male,Metric std thread
F = Female,US std thread
B = Female,Metric std thread
X = Special rod end
Notes:
1. Amplifiers require motor data files
for operation.   See www.exlar.com
or contact Exlar Engineering.
2. Use of the Allen-Bradley 1394
requires assistance from Allen-
Bradley to configure the axis for a
custom motor.
3.The dynamic load rating of zero
backlash, preloaded screws is 63%
of the dynamic load rating of the
standard non-preloaded screws.
The calculated travel life of a pre-
loaded screw will be 25% of the
calculated travel life of the same
size and lead of a non-preloaded
screw.  Preloaded follower is not
available with absolute internal
feedback option.
GGG = Feedback Options (Please indicate the amplifier to be used.)
XX1 = Custom feedback -buyer to supply drawing of desired feedback
001 = Standard feedback mount - actuator is supplied ready for size 15 resolver,
includes .375 mm shaft
002 = Same as above with 8 mm shaft
AB6 = Allen-Bradley 13942 (resolver type 2)
AP1 = API (resolver based, type 2)
AM3 = Advanced Motion Controls (resolver, type 1)
BD2 = Baldor Flex Series (resolver type 1)
BO1 = Bosch (resolver, type 2)
CC1 = Cleveland Machine Controls (resolver, type 1)
CM1 = Comau (resolver, type 1)
CS1 = Parker (Custom Servo Motors) MPA, MPSL (resolver, type 1)
EL1 = Elmo Motion Control (resolver, type 1)
EM4 = Emerson UniDrive SP (resolver, type 1)
EX4 = Exlar SV Series (resolver, type 1)
IN4 = Bosch-Rexroth (Indramat) ECO Drive (standard resolver, type 1) (replaces IN3)
KM1 = Kollmorgen Servo Star1 (resolver, type 2)
KM5 = Kollmorgen ServoStar 600 and ServoStar CD1 (resolver, type 2)
LZ1 = Lenze 9300 (resolver, type 2)
MD1 = Modicon (resolver, type 1)
MX1 = Metronix ARS Series (resolver, type 1)